
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-
2020-
00030

05/20/
2020

CHANCE, KATHLEEN 
GAIL Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
CHANCE, KATHLEEN GAIL

DUI (OHP/SHF) (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2020-
00046

05/20/
2020

CLOUD, DALTON 
SHANE Person 1

CLOUD, DALTON SHANE 
and HOLLOWAY, ANDRIA 
DANN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-
2020-
00029

05/20/
2020

HALE, DALTON 
LEE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HALE, DALTON LEE

DECLINE TO FILE DRUG
OFFENSE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00346

05/20/
2020

HERTZOG PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT, L Plaintiff

HERTZOG PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT, L vs. 
SCHNELL, MICKEY R

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00347

05/20/
2020

HERTZOG PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT, L Plaintiff

HERTZOG PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT, L vs. 
MILLER, ANTRAL 
MARTELLIUS

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2020-
00046

05/20/
2020

HOLLOWAY, ANDRIA 
DANN Person 2

CLOUD, DALTON SHANE 
and HOLLOWAY, ANDRIA 
DANN

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2020-
00045

05/20/
2020

LEAR, ALEXANDRIA 
RAE Person 2

MORITZ, JORDAN ALEX 
and LEAR, ALEXANDRIA 
RAE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2020-
00047

05/20/
2020

LEVEN, LAYNE 
MATTHEW Person 1

LEVEN, LAYNE MATTHEW 
and WILLIAMS, RACHEL 
LORAYNE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARI
TAL COUNSELING

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00347

05/20/
2020

MILLER, ANTRAL 
MARTELLIUS Defendant

HERTZOG PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT, L vs. 
MILLER, ANTRAL 
MARTELLIUS

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2020-
00045

05/20/
2020

MORITZ, JORDAN 
ALEX Person 1

MORITZ, JORDAN ALEX 
and LEAR, ALEXANDRIA 
RAE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-
2020-
00031

05/20/
2020

PERKINS, BRADY 
WAYNE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
PERKINS, BRADY WAYNE

FAIL TO SIGNAL 
INTENTION TO TURN 
LEFT OR RIGHT (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-
2020-
00025

05/20/
2020

SALVADOR, RUSSELL 
EUGENE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SALVADOR, RUSSELL 
EUGENE

DECLINE TO FILE DRUG
OFFENSE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-
2020-
00026

05/20/
2020

SALVADOR, RUSSELL 
EUGENE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SALVADOR, RUSSELL 
EUGENE

ESCAPE FROM FELONY 
ARREST (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-
2020-
00027

05/20/
2020

SALVADOR, RUSSELL 
EUGENE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SALVADOR, RUSSELL 
EUGENE

PUBLIC DRUNK (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-
2020-
00028

05/20/
2020

SALVADOR, RUSSELL 
EUGENE Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SALVADOR, RUSSELL 
EUGENE

RESIST ARREST
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00346

05/20/2
020

SCHNELL, DONNA 
L. Defendant

HERTZOG PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT, L vs. 
SCHNELL, MICKEY R

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2020-
00346

05/20/2
020

SCHNELL, MICKEY 
R Defendant

HERTZOG PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT, L vs. 
SCHNELL, MICKEY R

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

DTR-2020-
00024

05/20/2
020

SMITH, RICHARD 
JAMES Defendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
SMITH, RICHARD JAMES

DUS (TR)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2020-
00047

05/20/2
020

WILLIAMS, RACHEL 
LORAYNE Person 2

LEVEN, LAYNE MATTHEW 
and WILLIAMS, RACHEL 
LORAYNE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION/PREMARITA
L COUNSELING
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