Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	DTR- 2020- 00030	05/20/ 2020	CHANCE, KATHLEEN GAIL Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. CHANCE, KATHLEEN GAIL	DUI (OHP/SHF) (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2020- 00046	05/20/ 2020	CLOUD, DALTON SHANE Person 1	CLOUD, DALTON SHANE and HOLLOWAY, ANDRIA DANN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	DTR- 2020- 00029	05/20/ 2020	HALE, DALTON LEE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HALE, DALTON LEE	DECLINE TO FILE DRUG OFFENSE
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00346	05/20/ 2020	HERTZOG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, L Plaintiff	HERTZOG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, L vs. SCHNELL, MICKEY R	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00347	05/20/ 2020	HERTZOG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, L Plaintiff	HERTZOG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, L vs. MILLER, ANTRAL MARTELLIUS	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2020- 00046	05/20/ 2020	HOLLOWAY, ANDRIA DANN Person 2	CLOUD, DALTON SHANE and HOLLOWAY, ANDRIA DANN	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2020- 00045	05/20/ 2020	LEAR, ALEXANDRIA RAE Person 2	MORITZ, JORDAN ALEX and LEAR, ALEXANDRIA RAE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2020- 00047	05/20/ 2020	LEVEN, LAYNE MATTHEW Person 1	LEVEN, LAYNE MATTHEW and WILLIAMS, RACHEL LORAYNE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/PREMARI TAL COUNSELING
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00347	05/20/ 2020	MILLER, ANTRAL MARTELLIUS Defendant	HERTZOG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, L vs. MILLER, ANTRAL MARTELLIUS	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2020- 00045	05/20/ 2020	MORITZ, JORDAN ALEX Person 1	MORITZ, JORDAN ALEX and LEAR, ALEXANDRIA RAE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION
Kay (Newkirk)	DTR- 2020- 00031		PERKINS, BRADY WAYNE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. PERKINS, BRADY WAYNE	FAIL TO SIGNAL INTENTION TO TURN LEFT OR RIGHT (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	DTR- 2020- 00025	05/20/ 2020	SALVADOR, RUSSELL EUGENE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SALVADOR, RUSSELL EUGENE	DECLINE TO FILE DRUG OFFENSE
Kay (Newkirk)	DTR- 2020- 00026	05/20/ 2020	SALVADOR, RUSSELL EUGENE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SALVADOR, RUSSELL EUGENE	ESCAPE FROM FELONY ARREST (FEL)
Kay (Newkirk)	DTR- 2020- 00027	05/20/ 2020	SALVADOR, RUSSELL EUGENE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SALVADOR, RUSSELL EUGENE	PUBLIC DRUNK (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	DTR- 2020- 00028	05/20/ 2020	SALVADOR, RUSSELL EUGENE Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SALVADOR, RUSSELL EUGENE	RESIST ARREST

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00346	05/20/2 020	SCHNELL, DONNA L. Defendant	HERTZOG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, L vs. SCHNELL, MICKEY R	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2020- 00346	05/20/2 020	SCHNELL, MICKEY R Defendant	HERTZOG PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, L vs. SCHNELL, MICKEY R	FORCIBLE ENTRY AND DETAINER
Kay (Newkirk)	DTR-2020- 00024	05/20/2 020	SMITH, RICHARD JAMES Defendant	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. SMITH, RICHARD JAMES	DUS (TR)
Kay (Newkirk)	ML-2020- 00047	05/20/2 020	WILLIAMS, RACHEL LORAYNE Person 2	LEVEN, LAYNE MATTHEW and WILLIAMS, RACHEL LORAYNE	MARRIAGE LICENSE APPLICATION/PREMARITA L COUNSELING